



PRESS RELEASE

DON'T NOD optimizes the release window for its next leading game for Lost Records: Bloom & Rage and DON'T NOD reports on its 2024 activity

Paris, June 28, 2024 – DON'T NOD, an independent studio that creates, develops, and publishes video games, today announces a new release window of the highly anticipated narrative adventure **Lost Records: Bloom & Rage**, from the creative minds behind Life is Strange. Originally scheduled for release in late 2024, this new IP will now be available early 2025.

After an in-depth assessment of recent trends and developments in the industry, it has been decided to slightly postpone the release to ensure that Lost Records: Bloom & Rage has a successful launch. This new release window gives space to Lost Records: Bloom & Rage.

Oskar Guilbert, CEO at DON'T NOD, says "We know that many of our fans are eagerly awaiting this game, just as they are the recently announced next installment of Life is Strange. Let's give both titles the space they need to be enjoyed by our players within the large community we have built. We firmly believe that the wait for Bloom & Rage will be worth it. We look forward to sharing this new adventure, which we hope will become another memorable chapter in the DON'T NOD universe."

For DON'T NOD, 2024 was marked by the launch of **Banishers**: **Ghosts of New Eden** the studio's Action-RPG narrative game, in partnership with Focus Entertainment Publishing, released on 13 February. With a Metascore of 78 and a Steam user score of 85%, the game should perform in the long term and enrich the back catalogue.

About DON'T NOD

DON'T NOD is an independent French publisher and developer, based in Paris and Montreal, creating original narrative games in the adventure (LIFE is STRANGETM, TELL ME WHYTM, TWIN MIRRORTM), RPG (VAMPYRTM), and action (REMEMBER METM) genres. The studio is internationally renowned for unique narrative experiences with engaging stories and characters, and has worked with industry leading publishers Square Enix, Microsoft, Bandai Namco Entertainment, Focus Entertainment, and Capcom. DON'T NOD creates and publishes its own IPs developed in-house, such as Harmony: The Fall of ReverieTM and JusantTM, as well as using its knowledge and experience to collaborate with third-party developers whose editorial visions parallel the company's own.

Step into the studio's immersive and innovative universe at $\underline{\text{dont-nod.com}}$

DON'T NOD (ISIN code: FR0013331212 - ALDNE) is listed on Euronext Growth Paris

DON'T NOD

Oskar GUILBERT Chief Executive Officer

Agathe MONNERET Chief Financial Officer invest@dont-nod.com

ACTUS finance & communication

Corinne PUISSANT Analyst/Investor relations Tel.: 33 (0)1 53 67 36 77 - dontnod@actus.fr

Amaury DUGAST Press relations

Tel.: 33 (0)1 53 67 36 74 - adugast@actus.fr

